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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 7 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEA RRR 3

CEEH-B BARCELONA CEEH-B 9

CEMOR RRR 1

DINAMO RRR 3

EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 7

SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 8

SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 4
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 32 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name club flag

1 1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejan SHM-B

2 3 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

3 6 RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B

4 7 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

5 8 SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B

6 12 ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B

7 14 NEGRETE FLOTATS Mate EHB-B

8 15 MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marce EHB-B

9 18 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B

10 19 BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B

11 9999 ARECHAVALA Aniol DINAM

11 9999 CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B

11 9999 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA

11 9999 DEL CID Blas DINAM

11 9999 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO Iyá SAM-B

11 9999 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

11 9999 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO Alej SHM-B

11 9999 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Darío SAM-B

11 9999 GARCIA MEMMINGER Ar CEEH-B

11 9999 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B

11 9999 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUIM J EHB-B

11 9999 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B

11 9999 LLORET Etienne CEMOR

11 9999 MARTINEZ GOLPE Carlos CEEH-B

11 9999 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL N CEEH-B

11 9999 POLO Pau DINAM

11 9999 PORTALS BONICH Marc CEEH-B

11 9999 PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B

11 9999 ROVIRA Oscar CEA

11 9999 SANCHEZ Unai CEA

11 9999 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

11 9999 SERRANO CEDO Enric SAM-B
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Overall number of participants: 32

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 10
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1a Lliga Catalana Sabre M15
SABRE MASCULí

11.11.2023
Barcelona

Formula of the competition
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32 fencers

1 poules: round

32 fencers

5 poules (2 poules of 7, 3 poules of 6)

Separation by : clubs

32 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 32 fencers

Direct tableau
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1a Lliga Catalana Sabre M15
SABRE MASCULí

11.11.2023
Barcelona

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    Piste 11

Referee: DOBOS Zsolt  CEEH-B

V/M ind. HS rank

CEPERO GARCIA Jacobo SAM-B  V  V  V  3  2  0 0.500 -5 20 5

PORTALS BONICH Marc CEEH-B  4  1  V  1  0  0 0.167 -17 11 6

BREVA BERCIAL Gerard EHB-B  2  V  V  V  1  0 0.500 0 18 3

FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ Darío SAM-B  4  3  1  1  0  0 0.000 -21 9 7

GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B  V  V  1  V  0  0 0.500 -4 16 4

LLORET Etienne CEMOR  V  V  V  V  V  1 0.833 18 26 2

ROMÁN BLANQUE Alejandr SHM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 29 30 1

Poule No 2    Piste 13

Referee: OLANGUA Asier  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B  2  1  1  V  2  V 0.333 -8 16 6

PERPIÑA PUIGDEVALL Narc CEEH-B  V  4  0  V  1  3 0.333 -5 18 5

SANCHEZ Unai CEA  V  V  0  V  V  3 0.667 5 23 2

VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 28 30 1

MARTINEZ GOLPE Carlos CEEH-B  1  1  0  0  0  1 0.000 -27 3 7

SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B  V  V  3  1  V  1 0.500 2 20 4

MORROS GIMÉNEZ Marcel EHB-B  3  V  V  0  V  V 0.667 5 23 2

Poule No 3    Piste 17

Referee: ROMÁN Adrián  SHM-B

V/M ind. HS rank

LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B  V  V  V  1  1 0.600 0 17 3

GARCIA MEMMINGER Aran CEEH-B  2  V  0  0  2 0.200 -12 9 5

ARECHAVALA Aniol DINAM  3  1  2  2  1 0.000 -16 9 6

ROVIRA Oscar CEA  2  V  V  2  2 0.400 -1 16 4

RAMON BAUTISTA Lucas SAM-B  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 12 22 2

NEGRETE FLOTATS Mateu EHB-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1

Poule No 4    Piste 19

Referee: PIA Fran  CEMOR

V/M ind. HS rank

ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO Iyán SAM-B  1  1  V  2  0 0.200 -13 9 6

SERRANO CEDO Enric SAM-B  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 13 24 1

POLO Pau DINAM  V  0  4  1  0 0.200 -11 10 5

PRATS CASAPONSA Guiu CEEH-B  2  1  V  3  2 0.200 -11 13 4

GONZALEZ VIÑALS Arnau SHM-B  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 9 24 3

ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 13 24 1

Poule No 5    Piste 21

V/M ind. HS rank

CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA  2  V  4  1  V 0.400 -2 17 4

FERNÁNDEZ CALVO Alejan SHM-B  V  V  V  1  V 0.800 4 21 2

HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUIM Jan EHB-B  1  3  1  2  3 0.000 -15 10 6

ROMAGOSA BLAS Hans SAM-B  V  3  V  4  V 0.600 3 22 3

SANCHEZ CASALS Janot CEEH-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1

DEL CID Blas DINAM  3  4  V  4  3 0.200 -4 19 5
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 1.000 29 30 qualifier

2 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 1.000 28 30 qualifier

3 NEGRETE FLOTATS M EHB-B 1.000 17 25 qualifier

4 SANCHEZ CASALS Jan CEEH-B 1.000 14 25 qualifier

5 LLORET Etienne CEMOR 0.833 18 26 qualifier

6 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.800 13 24 qualifier

6 SERRANO CEDO Enric SAM-B 0.800 13 24 qualifier

8 RAMON BAUTISTA Lu SAM-B 0.800 12 22 qualifier

9 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Ar SHM-B 0.800 9 24 qualifier

10 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO A SHM-B 0.800 4 21 qualifier

11 MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B 0.667 5 23 qualifier

11 SANCHEZ Unai CEA 0.667 5 23 qualifier

13 ROMAGOSA BLAS Han SAM-B 0.600 3 22 qualifier

14 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.600 0 17 qualifier

15 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.500 2 20 qualifier

16 BREVA BERCIAL Gerar EHB-B 0.500 0 18 qualifier

17 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 0.500 -4 16 qualifier

18 CEPERO GARCIA Jacob SAM-B 0.500 -5 20 qualifier

19 ROVIRA Oscar CEA 0.400 -1 16 qualifier

20 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA 0.400 -2 17 qualifier

21 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVAL CEEH-B 0.333 -5 18 qualifier

22 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.333 -8 16 qualifier

23 DEL CID Blas DINAM 0.200 -4 19 qualifier

24 PRATS CASAPONSA G CEEH-B 0.200 -11 13 qualifier

25 POLO Pau DINAM 0.200 -11 10 qualifier

26 GARCIA MEMMINGER CEEH-B 0.200 -12 9 qualifier

27 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO SAM-B 0.200 -13 9 qualifier

28 PORTALS BONICH Mar CEEH-B 0.167 -17 11 qualifier

29 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUI EHB-B 0.000 -15 10 qualifier

30 ARECHAVALA Aniol DINAM 0.000 -16 9 qualifier

31 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ D SAM-B 0.000 -21 9 qualifier

32 MARTINEZ GOLPE Carl CEEH-B 0.000 -27 3 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B 1.000 29 30 qualifier

2 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B 1.000 28 30 qualifier

3 NEGRETE FLOTATS M EHB-B 1.000 17 25 qualifier

4 SANCHEZ CASALS Jan CEEH-B 1.000 14 25 qualifier

5 LLORET Etienne CEMOR 0.833 18 26 qualifier

6 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 0.800 13 24 qualifier

6 SERRANO CEDO Enric SAM-B 0.800 13 24 qualifier

8 RAMON BAUTISTA Lu SAM-B 0.800 12 22 qualifier

9 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Ar SHM-B 0.800 9 24 qualifier

10 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO A SHM-B 0.800 4 21 qualifier

11 MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B 0.667 5 23 qualifier

11 SANCHEZ Unai CEA 0.667 5 23 qualifier

13 ROMAGOSA BLAS Han SAM-B 0.600 3 22 qualifier

14 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B 0.600 0 17 qualifier

15 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B 0.500 2 20 qualifier

16 BREVA BERCIAL Gerar EHB-B 0.500 0 18 qualifier

17 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B 0.500 -4 16 qualifier

18 CEPERO GARCIA Jacob SAM-B 0.500 -5 20 qualifier

19 ROVIRA Oscar CEA 0.400 -1 16 qualifier

20 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA 0.400 -2 17 qualifier

21 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVAL CEEH-B 0.333 -5 18 qualifier

22 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B 0.333 -8 16 qualifier

23 DEL CID Blas DINAM 0.200 -4 19 qualifier

24 PRATS CASAPONSA G CEEH-B 0.200 -11 13 qualifier

25 POLO Pau DINAM 0.200 -11 10 qualifier

26 GARCIA MEMMINGER CEEH-B 0.200 -12 9 qualifier

27 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO SAM-B 0.200 -13 9 qualifier

28 PORTALS BONICH Mar CEEH-B 0.167 -17 11 qualifier

29 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUI EHB-B 0.000 -15 10 qualifier

30 ARECHAVALA Aniol DINAM 0.000 -16 9 qualifier

31 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ D SAM-B 0.000 -21 9 qualifier

32 MARTINEZ GOLPE Carl CEEH-B 0.000 -27 3 qualifier
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

Tableau of 16

16 BREVA BERCIAL Ge EHB-B 15/6

9 GONZALEZ VIÑALS SHM-B

8 RAMON BAUTISTA SAM-B 15/4

5 LLORET Etienne CEMO

12 MORROS GIMÉNEZ EHB-B 15/4

13 ROMAGOSA BLAS SAM-B

4 SANCHEZ CASALS J CEEH- 15/6

3 NEGRETE FLOTATS EHB-B

14 LEITE BLANCO Nun CEEH- 15/10

11 SANCHEZ Unai CEA

6 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 15/13

7 SERRANO CEDO Enr SAM-B

10 FERNÁNDEZ CALV SHM-B 15/11

15 CEPERO GARCIA Ja SAM-B

2 VICENTE ROVIRA B SAM-B 15/11

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Tableau of 8

RAMON BAUTISTA 
15/7

LLORET Etienne

SANCHEZ CASALS J
15/9

NEGRETE FLOTATS

ORTIZ HERAS Iván
15/13

SERRANO CEDO Enr

VICENTE ROVIRA B
15/14

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

LLORET Etienne

15/7

ORTIZ HERAS Iván

VICENTE ROVIRA B

15/7

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Final

VICENTE ROVIRA B

15/6

ROMÁN BLANQUE 
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1 ROMÁN BLANQUE SHM-B

Tableau of 8

8 RAMON BAUTISTA SAM-B 15/7

5 LLORET Etienne CEMO

4 SANCHEZ CASALS J CEEH- 15/9

3 NEGRETE FLOTATS EHB-B

6 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B 15/13

7 SERRANO CEDO Enr SAM-B

2 VICENTE ROVIRA B SAM-B 15/14

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Semi-finals

LLORET Etienne
15/7

ORTIZ HERAS Iván

VICENTE ROVIRA B
15/7

ROMÁN BLANQUE 

Final

VICENTE ROVIRA B

15/6

ROMÁN BLANQUE 
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SABRE MASCULí
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 32 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 ROMÁN BLANQUE Ale SHM-B

2 VICENTE ROVIRA Biel SAM-B

3 LLORET Etienne CEMOR

3 ORTIZ HERAS Iván EHB-B

5 NEGRETE FLOTATS M EHB-B

6 SANCHEZ CASALS Jan CEEH-B

7 SERRANO CEDO Enric SAM-B

8 RAMON BAUTISTA Lu SAM-B

9 GONZALEZ VIÑALS Ar SHM-B

10 FERNÁNDEZ CALVO A SHM-B

11 MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B

11 SANCHEZ Unai CEA

13 ROMAGOSA BLAS Han SAM-B

14 LEITE BLANCO Nuno CEEH-B

15 BREVA BERCIAL Gerar EHB-B

16 CEPERO GARCIA Jacob SAM-B

17 SAS VALERO Aleix SHM-B

18 GIL FRAJOU Dante CEEH-B

19 ROVIRA Oscar CEA

20 CHUPRYNA Tymur CEA

21 PERPIÑA PUIGDEVAL CEEH-B

22 FALGAS PLA Joaquim SAM-B

23 DEL CID Blas DINAM

24 PRATS CASAPONSA G CEEH-B

25 POLO Pau DINAM

26 GARCIA MEMMINGER CEEH-B

27 ENTRERRÍOS FOJACO SAM-B

28 PORTALS BONICH Mar CEEH-B

29 HERNÁNDEZ JOAQUI EHB-B

30 ARECHAVALA Aniol DINAM

31 FERNÁNDEZ PÉREZ D SAM-B

32 MARTINEZ GOLPE Carl CEEH-B
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

DOBOS Zsolt CEEH-B 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 7 - -

HERNÁNDEZ Víctor RRR 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

IVANCIC Milos CEEH-B 1 - - 1 - -

LÓPEZ Adrià EHB-B 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

OLANGUA Asier SAM-B 1 - - 3 - - 1 - - 5 - -

PIA Fran RRR 1 - - 1 - -

PLO Darío RRR 1 - - 1 - -

ROMÁN Adrián SHM-B 1 - - 3 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 8 - -

SORIANO Martí EHB-B 3 - - 1 - - 4 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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